08-20-2002 FORM PTO-1594 VER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME. (Rev. 6-93) OME: No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) **NLY** Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ 102195965 To the Honorable Commissic riease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Paul Shaffer Name: Bearfoot, Inc. 11.2218 Internal Address: P.O. Box 50 Street Address: 651 West State Road 2 □ Association ☑x Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership CityWestville StateIndiana 71P46391 ☐ Corporation-State □ Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No. Association ☐ General Partnership Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership_____ **登** Assignment x
 □ Corporation-State □ Merger Other ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other _____ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: July 1, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) CAROLINA CRUSHER Reg. No. 2,115,451 Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Paul M. Denk Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\frac{40.00}{} Internal Address: XX Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 763 S. New Ballas Road 8. Deposit account number: __ ZIP: 63141 State: MO St. Louis 08/19/2002 DBYRNEY: 00000121 2115451 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 01 FC:48I DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, REE Lign 092565 FRAME: 0752

Name of Person

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Paul Shaffer, an individual of the State of Indiana, having an office and a place of business at 651 West State Road 2, P.O. Box 50, Westville, Indiana 46391, has adopted, registered and used in its business the following trademark:

Trademark

Reg. No.

Issued

CAROLINA CRUSHER

2115451

Nov. 25, 1997

WHEREAS, Bearfoot, Inc., a corporation of Indiana, whose address is 651 West State Road 2, P.O. Box 50, Westville, Indiana 46391, is desirous of acquiring said trademark, the registration thereof, and the good will of the business associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the good and valuable consideration of \$1.00, (One Dollar) the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged and confessed, Paul Shaffer hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Bearfoot, Inc., the entire right, title, and interest in and to said trademark and the registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the trademark and registration has been and are being used, all rights to continue said registration, all common law rights associated therewith, together with the right to bring and maintain actions based on the trademark.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002565 FRAME: 0753

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Raul Shorter has caused this
assignment to be executed and delivered this <u>/sr</u> day of <u>July</u> , 2002
Paul Shaffer, Pres./Bearfoot, Inc.
STATE OF Ond I
county of LaPorte) ss:
On this, 2002, before
me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Paul Shaffer, to me to be the person
named in and who executed the above assignment, and acknowledged to me
that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his
own free act and deed.
[SEAL] Margaret Mallot Notary Public
My Commission Expires: May 9, 2007

li. 📰

2